Significant Accounting Policies 1 -   -   -   -

2- 42

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Shiv K. Jindal Managing Director Director

Partner DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Membership No. 090090

UDIN: 21090090AAAAIX6685

Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Place : Bathinda Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Date : 28th October 2021 PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Statements. The above statements should be read with the

company overview and significant accounting policies, Notes to the Restated Financial Statements, Restated Statements of Accounting

Ratios and Restated Statement of Capitalisation

RESTATED BALANCE SHEET

(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)

A1

Note

No.

For the three months

period ended

30th June 2021

For the

year ended

31st March 2021

For the

year ended

31st March 2020

For the

year ended

31st March 2019

Proforma

₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs

INCOME

I Revenue From Operations 20 3,049.74   11,536.49   9,411.44   12,094.50

II Other Income 21 3.75   20.28   16.67   11.63

III Total Revenue (I+II) 3,053.49   11,556.78   9,428.11   12,106.13

IV EXPENSES

Cost of Material Consumed 22 1,708.09   8,007.91   7,226.20   7,163.15

Changes in Inventory 23 196.43   321.40   (422.42)   734.09

Purchase of Stock in Trade -   320.97   308.02   1,613.15

Employees Benefit Expenses 24 183.68   606.33   531.35   499.74

Finance Costs 25 69.92   212.33   191.62   279.18

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 26 80.19   270.78   283.92   314.29

Other Expenses 27 387.71   1,269.41   1,201.58   1,323.29

Total Expenses (IV) 2,626.03   11,009.11   9,320.27   11,926.89

V 427.46   547.66   107.84   179.24

VI Exceptional Items -   -   -   -

VII Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (V-VI) 427.46   547.66   107.84   179.24

VIII Tax expenses: 28

 Current Tax 108.49   154.97   41.90   61.10

 Deferred Tax (13.25)   4.87   (9.84)   (14.88)

Total Tax Expenses 95.24   159.84   32.06   46.22

IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 332.22   387.82   75.77   133.02

X Other Comprehensive Income

0.14   0.53   (0.06)   (0.13)

(0.04)   (0.15)   0.02   0.04

9.43   (0.32)   (2.86)   1.55

(2.37)   0.09   0.80   (0.43)

XI Total Other Comprehensive Income 7.16   0.15   (2.11)   1.02

XII Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (IX+X) 339.38   387.97   73.67   134.04

XIII Earnings per equity share (Par value ₹ 10/- each)* 29

(For continuing operation)

 Restated Basic 4.48   5.24   1.02   1.80

 Restated Diluted 4.48   5.24   1.02   1.80

1

2- 42

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share for the period of three months ended on 30th June 2021 is not annualised.

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal

Shiv K. Jindal Managing Director Director

Partner DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Membership No. 090090

UDIN: 21090090AAAAIX6685

Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Place : Bathinda Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Date : 28th October 2021 PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Statements. The above statements should be read with the

[…]

Significant Accounting Policies 1 -   -   -   -

2- 42

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Shiv K. Jindal Managing Director Director

Partner DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Membership No. 090090

UDIN: 21090090AAAAIX6685

Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Place : Bathinda Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Date : 28th October 2021 PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Statements. The above statements should be read with the

company overview and significant accounting policies, Notes to the Restated Financial Statements, Restated Statements of Accounting

Ratios and Restated Statement of Capitalisation

RESTATED BALANCE SHEET

(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)

F4

Note

No.

For the three months

period ended

30th June 2021

For the

year ended

31st March 2021

For the

year ended

31st March 2020

For the

year ended

31st March 2019

Proforma

₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs ₹ in Lakhs

INCOME

I Revenue From Operations 20 3,049.74   11,536.49   9,411.44   12,094.50

II Other Income 21 3.75   20.28   16.67   11.63

III Total Revenue (I+II) 3,053.49   11,556.78   9,428.11   12,106.13

IV EXPENSES

Cost of Material Consumed 22 1,708.09   8,007.91   7,226.20   7,163.15

Changes in Inventory 23 196.43   321.40   (422.42)   734.09

Purchase of Stock in Trade -   320.97   308.02   1,613.15

Employees Benefit Expenses 24 183.68   606.33   531.35   499.74

Finance Costs 25 69.92   212.33   191.62   279.18

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 26 80.19   270.78   283.92   314.29

Other Expenses 27 387.71   1,269.41   1,201.58   1,323.29

Total Expenses (IV) 2,626.03   11,009.11   9,320.27   11,926.89

V 427.46   547.66   107.84   179.24

VI Exceptional Items -   -   -   -

VII Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (V-VI) 427.46   547.66   107.84   179.24

VIII Tax expenses: 28

 Current Tax 108.49   154.97   41.90   61.10

 Deferred Tax (13.25)   4.87   (9.84)   (14.88)

Total Tax Expenses 95.24   159.84   32.06   46.22

IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 332.22   387.82   75.77   133.02

X Other Comprehensive Income

0.14   0.53   (0.06)   (0.13)

(0.04)   (0.15)   0.02   0.04

9.43   (0.32)   (2.86)   1.55

(2.37)   0.09   0.80   (0.43)

XI Total Other Comprehensive Income 7.16   0.15   (2.11)   1.02

XII Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (IX+X) 339.38   387.97   73.67   134.04

XIII Earnings per equity share (Par value ₹ 10/- each)* 29

(For continuing operation)

 Restated Basic 4.48   5.24   1.02   1.80

 Restated Diluted 4.48   5.24   1.02   1.80

1

2- 42

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share for the period of three months ended on 30th June 2021 is not annualised.

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal

Shiv K. Jindal Managing Director Director

Partner DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Membership No. 090090

UDIN: 21090090AAAAIX6685

Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Place : Bathinda Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Date : 28th October 2021 PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Statements. The above statements should be read with the